MINIATURE CRADLE RELAY
SPECIFICATIONS HOW TO ORDERCOIL DATA
CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS
Contact  Arrangement : 2 Form C, 4 Form C
(Bifurcated)
Contact  Material : Gold - Silver Alloy
Contact  Rating
Rated Voltage : 230 V AC/24 VDC
Maximum Voltage : 230 V AC/100 V DC
Maximum Continuous
Current : 1A @ 24VDC
0.15 A@230VAC
Maximum Power Rating
AC Voltage : 30VA
Operating Power : 2 Pole : 0.26W
: 4 Pole : 0.60W
Life Expectancy
Mechanical : 10 operations
Electrical : 10 operations at
50mA@ 50VDC
: 5 x10 operations at
1A @ 30VDC
Contact Resistance (Initial) : 50 milli Ohms
Dielectric Strength
Between Coil and Contacts : 1000 VRMS
Between Open Contacts : 500 VRMS
Insulation Resistance : 1000  Meg.Ohms at
500VDC,25 C,RH50
Operate time at
Nominal Voltage : 15 milli sec.(Typ)
Release time at
Nominal Voltage : 15 milli sec.(Typ)
Ambient Temperature : –25 C  to +75 C
Weight : 30 gms (approx)
For 2 Pole
35 gms (approx)
For 4 Pole
Telecommunication Equipments, Exchanges, Industrial
appliances
Part No.of CIT ALCATEL
1) 24A 12C 15F/X (2 pole)
2) 25A14 C 13F/X (4pole)
7
6
5
0
0 0
Typical applications
77 15 - 2C - XXX
• Twin Contact
• Compact High Performance